507263008 05/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7309929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TDK HUNGARY COMPONENTS KFT.	07/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDK ELECTRONICS AG	
Street Address:	ROSENHEIMER STR. 141 E	
City:	MÜNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81671	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17641081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 425-8513

lpokorny@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. BURNHAM Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037343-000321USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. BURNHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Burnham - Reg. No. 39,618/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059790 FRAME: 0376

507263008



Declaration of Assignment

Invention Disclosure dated November 26, 2019

Title: Flat diffusion membrane-vent for capacitors, embedded in the case bottom

Reference: E2019,0580 AA X

Assignor's Employee Inventors: Róbert Bósze, Gábor Székely, Tamás Lakatár, András Dugmonits,

Ottó Klug

Other Inventors: none

WE.

TDK Hungary Components Kft., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hungary, having its principal place of business in Szombathely, Hungary

declare that the above mentioned invention was made, at least partly, by our employee inventor(s). The rights to the invention, and in particular the right to apply for a patent application, have been transferred from our employee inventors(s) to us.

WE hereby assign or confirm that we have assigned all our rights in and to the invention to

TDK Electronics AG,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, Germany.

In particular, these rights include the right to apply for intellectual property rights in Germany and other

countries.

(Signature)

(Signature)

<u> Pakaics Balrizs (CFO)</u>

THANK PATILA (acc)

(Name in print)

(Name in print)

Szombathely, <u>04.02.2020</u>

__ ØTDK

(Date)

TDK Hungary Components Kft. H-9700 Szombathely Csaba u. 30.

6

PATENT REEL: 059790 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 05/03/2022